Filing ID #10072752

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center » B81 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Brooke Pinto
Status: Congressional Candidate
State/District: DCoo

FILING INFORMATION

Filing Type: Candidate Report

Filing Year: 2025

Filing Date: 02/02/2026

Period Covered: 01/01/2025— 01/04/2026

SCHEDULE A: ASSETS AND "UNEARNED" INCOME

Asset Owner Value of Asset Income Type(s) Income Income
Current Year Preceding
to Filing Year

JP Morgan Checking Account [BA] $15,001 - $50,000 Interest None $1- $200

Sequoia Fund (SEQUX) [MF] $100,001 - Capital Gains, None $15,001 -

$250,000 Dividends $50,000

DC Government 401(a) Pension Plan = $100,001 - Tax-Deferred

Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Trust I [HE] $250,000

DEscrIPTION: Collective trust

DC Government 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan = $15,001 - $50,000 Tax-Deferred
Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Trust I [HE]

DEscrIPTION: Collective trust

JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 = $15,001 - $50,000 Capital Gains None $201 -
Baron Partners Fund (BPTRX) [MF] $1,000
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 = $100,001 - Capital Gains None $15,001 -
Edgewood Growth Fund Insti (EGFIX) [MF] $250,000 $50,000
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 = $15,001 - $50,000 Capital Gains None $5,001 -

iShares Bitcoin Trust ETF (IBIT) [ST] $15,000



Asset

JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 =
JPMorgan 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Mkt
Fd - Inst Shr Cl (JTSXX) [MF]

JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 =
JPMorgan Large Cap Growth Fund I Class (SEEGX)
[MF]

JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 =
JPMorgan U.S. Tech Leaders ETF (JTEK) [EF]

JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 =
SPDR S&P 500 (SPY) [EF]

JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 =
Wells Fargo & Co. Bond [CS]

DEscrIPTION: Wells Fargo Bond

JP Morgan Brokerage Account 2 =
JPMorgan 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Mkt
Fd - Inst Shr Cl (JTSXX) [MF]

JP Morgan Roth IRA =
JPMorgan Prime MM Fund Morgan Share Class
(VMVXX) [MF]

JP Morgan Traditional IRA =
JP Morgan IRA Held in Cash [TH]

Owner Value of Asset

$100,001 -
$250,000

$500,001 -
$1,000,000

$100,001 -
$250,000

$500,001 -
$1,000,000

$50,001 -
$100,000

$50,001 -
$100,000

$15,001 - $50,000

$15,001 - $50,000

Income Type(s) Income
Current Year Preceding

Dividends

Capital Gains,

Dividends

None

Dividends

Dividends

Dividends

Tax-Deferred

Tax-Deferred

to Filing

$201 - $1,

None

None

None

$1 - $200

* Investment Vehicle details available at the bottom of this form. For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit

https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx.

SCHEDULE C: EARNED INCOME

Source

District of Columbia

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

Salary

Amount

Current Year to

Filing

$19,793.94

Income

Year

000 $5,001 -
$15,000

$50,001 -
$100,000

$5,001 -
$15,000

$2,501 -
$5,000

$1,001 -
$2,500

Amount

Preceding Year

$167,698.25


file:///reference/asset-type-codes.aspx

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE E: POSITIONS

Position

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

SCHEDULE F: AGREEMENTS

Date
January 2018

January 2018

Parties To
District of Columbia, Filer

District of Columbia, Filer

Name of Organization

D.C. Child Support Guidelines Commission

Clemency Board of D.C.

D.C. Crime Victims Compensation Advisory Commission
Criminal Justice Coordinating Council for D.C.

D.C. Sentencing Commission

D.C. Child Fatality Review Committee

D.C. Infant Mortality Review Sub-Committee

D.C. Prearrest Diversion Task Force

D.C. Juvenile Justice Advisory Group

Council of Governments - Chesapeake Bay and Water Resources Policy Committee

Terms of Agreement
Continued participation in DC Government 401(a) pension plan

Continued participation in DC Government 457(b) deferred
compensation plan

SCHEDULE J: COMPENSATION IN EXCESS OF $5,000 PAID BY ONE SOURCE

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE A INVESTMENT VEHICLE DETAILS

o JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1

o JP Morgan Brokerage Account 2

o JP Morgan Roth IRA

o JP Morgan Traditional IRA

o DC Government 401(a) Pension Plan

o DC Government 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan



EXCLUSIONS OF SPOUSE, DEPENDENT, OR TRUST INFORMATION

Trusts: Details regarding "Qualified Blind Trusts" approved by the Committee on Ethics and certain other "excepted trusts" need not be
disclosed. Have you excluded from this report details of such a trust benefiting you, your spouse, or dependent child?

Yes No

Exemption: Have you excluded from this report any other assets, "unearned" income, transactions, or liabilities of a spouse or dependent
child because they meet all three tests for exemption?

Yes No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Financial Disclosure Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Brooke Pinto, 02/02/2026



