



Filing ID #10072752

# FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • B81 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

## FILER INFORMATION

**Name:** Brooke Pinto  
**Status:** Congressional Candidate  
**State/District:** DC00

## FILING INFORMATION

**Filing Type:** Candidate Report  
**Filing Year:** 2025  
**Filing Date:** 02/02/2026  
**Period Covered:** 01/01/2025– 01/04/2026

## SCHEDULE A: ASSETS AND "UNEARNED" INCOME

Asset	Owner	Value of Asset	Income Type(s)	Income Current Year to Filing	Income Preceding Year
JP Morgan Checking Account [BA]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Interest	None	\$1 - \$200
Sequoia Fund (SEQUX) [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	None	\$15,001 - \$50,000
DC Government 401(a) Pension Plan ⇒ Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Trust I [HE]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Tax-Deferred		
DESCRIPTION: Collective trust					
DC Government 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan ⇒ Vanguard Target Retirement 2055 Trust I [HE]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Tax-Deferred		
DESCRIPTION: Collective trust					
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 ⇒ Baron Partners Fund (BPTRX) [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains	None	\$201 - \$1,000
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 ⇒ Edgewood Growth Fund Insti (EGFIX) [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Capital Gains	None	\$15,001 - \$50,000
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 ⇒ iShares Bitcoin Trust ETF (IBIT) [ST]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Capital Gains	None	\$5,001 - \$15,000

Asset	Owner	Value of Asset	Income Type(s)	Income Current Year to Filing	Income Preceding Year
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 ⇒ JPMorgan 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Mkt Fd - Inst Shr Cl (JTSXX) [MF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	Dividends	\$201 - \$1,000	\$5,001 - \$15,000
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 ⇒ JPMorgan Large Cap Growth Fund I Class (SEEGX) [MF]		\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Capital Gains, Dividends	None	\$50,001 - \$100,000
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 ⇒ JPMorgan U.S. Tech Leaders ETF (JTEK) [EF]		\$100,001 - \$250,000	None		
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 ⇒ SPDR S&P 500 (SPY) [EF]		\$500,001 - \$1,000,000	Dividends	None	\$5,001 - \$15,000
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1 ⇒ Wells Fargo & Co. Bond [CS]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Dividends	None	\$2,501 - \$5,000
DESCRIPTION: Wells Fargo Bond					
JP Morgan Brokerage Account 2 ⇒ JPMorgan 100% U.S. Treasury Securities Money Mkt Fd - Inst Shr Cl (JTSXX) [MF]		\$50,001 - \$100,000	Dividends	\$1 - \$200	\$1,001 - \$2,500
JP Morgan Roth IRA ⇒ JPMorgan Prime MM Fund Morgan Share Class (VMVXX) [MF]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Tax-Deferred		
JP Morgan Traditional IRA ⇒ JP Morgan IRA Held in Cash [IH]		\$15,001 - \$50,000	Tax-Deferred		

\* Investment Vehicle details available at the bottom of this form. For the complete list of asset type abbreviations, please visit <https://fd.house.gov/reference/asset-type-codes.aspx>.

## SCHEDULE C: EARNED INCOME

Source	Type	Amount Current Year to Filing	Amount Preceding Year
District of Columbia	Salary	\$19,793.94	\$167,698.25

## SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

None disclosed.

## **SCHEDULE E: POSITIONS**

<b>Position</b>	<b>Name of Organization</b>
Member	D.C. Child Support Guidelines Commission
Member	Clemency Board of D.C.
Member	D.C. Crime Victims Compensation Advisory Commission
Member	Criminal Justice Coordinating Council for D.C.
Member	D.C. Sentencing Commission
Member	D.C. Child Fatality Review Committee
Member	D.C. Infant Mortality Review Sub-Committee
Member	D.C. Prearrest Diversion Task Force
Member	D.C. Juvenile Justice Advisory Group
Member	Council of Governments - Chesapeake Bay and Water Resources Policy Committee

## **SCHEDULE F: AGREEMENTS**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Parties To</b>	<b>Terms of Agreement</b>
January 2018	District of Columbia, Filer	Continued participation in DC Government 401(a) pension plan
January 2018	District of Columbia, Filer	Continued participation in DC Government 457(b) deferred compensation plan

## **SCHEDULE J: COMPENSATION IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 PAID BY ONE SOURCE**

None disclosed.

## **SCHEDULE A INVESTMENT VEHICLE DETAILS**

- JP Morgan Brokerage Account 1
- JP Morgan Brokerage Account 2
- JP Morgan Roth IRA
- JP Morgan Traditional IRA
- DC Government 401(a) Pension Plan
- DC Government 457(b) Deferred Compensation Plan

## **EXCLUSIONS OF SPOUSE, DEPENDENT, OR TRUST INFORMATION**

**Trusts:** Details regarding "Qualified Blind Trusts" approved by the Committee on Ethics and certain other "excepted trusts" need not be disclosed. Have you excluded from this report details of such a trust benefiting you, your spouse, or dependent child?

Yes  No

**Exemption:** Have you excluded from this report any other assets, "unearned" income, transactions, or liabilities of a spouse or dependent child because they meet all three tests for exemption?

Yes  No

## **CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE**

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Financial Disclosure Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

**Digitally Signed:** Brooke Pinto , 02/02/2026